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Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN

Good morning,

Congratulations to the Lincoln High School Concert and Symphonic Bands on earning straight superior ratings at
District Music Performance Assessment. They were the only school in our district who had two bands earn straight 1°s!
Thank you to everyone who attended MPA on Saturday. and a special thanks to those who volunteered for this event.
The Symphonic Band will be moving on to the state level in April. The two options are: Saturday, April 22"d
(after grad bash, unfortunately) @ Leon HS or Thursday, April 27" @ UF in Gainesville. More information will
be coming on this. I am working with the executive director to see how late we can perform on Saturday, April
22"das it would be the cheaper, easier option.

We have the pleasure of hosting State Solo and Ensemble for the entire panhandle on Saturday, March 25™ and will
need a few parent volunteers and many student volunteers for this event. Information will be coming out later this week.
If you can volunteer, please sign up! This is a big cost saver for us, as we will not have to take busses 3 hours one way
for our students to perform.

Thank you!

This Week
Monday, March 6: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, March 7™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Wednesday, March 8t": OPEN
Thursday, March 91": OPEN
Friday, March 10": OPEN
SPRING BREAK!

Next Week

SPRING BREAK!

Spring Dates 2023

Many dates/times are still tentative, but will update reqularly for most accurate information

March
Indoor Guard will also rehearse every Monday/Thursday from 6-9pm

Monday, March 6: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, March 7t: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Monday, March 13"-17": SPRING BREAK

Tuesday, March 21%t: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00




Wednesday, March 22": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Saturday, March 25": State S&E @ Lincoln (we are hosting)
Monday, March 27": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, March 28™; Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

April
Saturday, April 1%: Guard Championships @ Tate; Springtime Tallahassee Parade TBD
Monday, April 3%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 4": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Thursday, April 6™: Jazz and Percussion Ensemble Concert in the Forum, 6pm TBD
Monday, April 10™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 11": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Friday, April 14": FAMU Band Festival (Symphonic Band) 4:30pm

Monday, April 17t": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 18™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Monday, April 24™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, April 25" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

Saturday, April 22"9: Option 1 State MPA Assessment @ Leon HS
Thursday, April 27t": Option 2 State MPA Assessment @ Gainesville
April 28M-29": Jazz Fest Trip

Ma

Tuesday, May 9t": Spring Concert @ Lincoln 6pm
Friday, May 12t: Interest Meeting @ Lincoln 6pm
Wednesday, May 24™: Last Day of School!

FUTURE 2023-2024 DATES FOR PLANNING PURPOSES
Please use this breakdown as a list of tentative dates. All are subject to change based on
scheduling.
Mon-Fri, July 24t-28": Guard and Percussion Camp 1-6pm
Wed, July 26™: Leadership Camp




Thurs-Fri, July 27t-28": Rookie Camp 9am-12pm, Band Room
Mon-Fri, July 31--August 4™": Band Camp 8am-5pm

Friday, August 4": Friends and Family Night, 6pm

Tuesday, August 81": Band Rehearsal 5:30-8pm

Thursday, August 10™: First Day of School; Band Rehearsal 5:30-8pm
September 9™ All-State Auditions @ Leon

October 21%: Marching MPA @ Gene Cox

November 1%: Early BBADB Auditions @ Lincoln

November 4™": BBADB Auditions @ Lincoln

January 18™": BBADB Reading Rehearsal @ Leon

January 251-27": BBADB @ Chiles

February 15": Jazz MPA @ Rickards

February 161-17": Solo and Ensemble @ SCMS

February 29-March 2": Concert MPA @Leon



